
  
  

 

 
  

 
 

  

   

Ranglisten / Classement / Classifiche 

Red Bull Ring / Spielberg 
Porsche Sports Cup Suisse 

Porsche Sprint Challenge Suisse 

Porsche Drivers Competition Suisse 

20. – 22. April 2023 

 



 
#28 - 15 seconds Penalty - 3 Track Limit 

#26 - 5 seconds Penalty - 1 Track Limit 

#34 - 10 seconds Penalty - 2 Track Limit 

#44 - 10 seconds Penalty - 2 Track Limit 

#27 - 20 seconds Penalty - 4 Track Limit

 

 

#

Driver TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP CLASS

               

CLASS : 1

1 4

SCHWARZER Alexander Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 16 24:52.528 - - 01:32.659 8 1

2 44

KAPFINGER Johannes Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 24:54.637 -00.289 -00.289 01:32.370 13 1

3 5

HEGGLIN Peter Fach Auto Tech PCZG 992 GT3 Cup 16 25:01.445 00.601 00.890 01:33.260 4 1

4 6

ARN Marc Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 16 25:01.933 00.393 -00.208 01:33.052 6 1

5 35

MITTERHOFER Daniel Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 25:05.265 00.623 00.230 01:33.282 13 1

6 3

BURKARD Gregor Sportec Racing PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 16 25:06.830 00.719 00.096 01:33.378 5 1

7 34

KELLER Ernst Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 25:12.563 00.444 -00.275 01:33.103 6 1

8 17

LANGER Christof Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 16 25:18.500 00.694 00.250 01:33.353 7 1

9 28

TÜCCAROGLU Gian Luca Team A Works - 992 GT3 Cup 16 25:21.626 00.479 -00.215 01:33.138 6 1

10 77

MEZZETTI William Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 25:25.561 00.920 00.441 01:33.579 7 1

11 11

SCHMID Daniel ANT Performance - 992 GT3 Cup 16 25:26.138 01.643 00.723 01:34.302 5 1

12 9

INDERBITZIN Ernst Fach Auto Tech PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 16 25:29.733 01.694 00.051 01:34.353 12 1

13 26

INTRONA Ilario Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 16 25:39.415 01.122 -00.572 01:33.781 12 1

14 22

KLINGELNBERG Jan Fach Auto Tech PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 16 25:45.800 01.430 00.308 01:34.089 12 1

15 27

CHRISTIE Roderick Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 16 25:50.104 01.784 00.354 01:34.443 5 1

16 7

LANGER Jocelyn Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 16 25:50.422 01.817 00.033 01:34.476 6 1

17 33

BRAUCH Thomas Sportec Racing PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 16 25:52.160 01.364 -00.453 01:34.023 4 1

               

Did Not Start

18 14

VON BALLMOOS Danièle Porsche Basel Racing Team - 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0 1

               

CLASS : 2

1 81

CASELLLA Luca Ortho Racing PCTI 991 II GT3 Cup 16 25:50.144 - - 01:35.713 11 2

               

Best time Overall : 01:32.370 (168.3 km/h), (No. 44) KAPFINGER Johannes

 
RED BULL RING

20 - 22 APRIL 2023

 
GROUP GT3 CUP RACE 1

FINAL RANKING BY CLASS
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 #28 - 15 seconds Penalty - 3 Track Limit 
#26 - 5 seconds Penalty - 1 Track Limit 

#34 - 10 seconds Penalty - 2 Track Limit 
#44 - 10 seconds Penalty - 2 Track Limit 
#27 - 20 seconds Penalty - 4 Track Limit

 

 

#

TEAM LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP DRIVER Car Best speed

1 4 Fach Auto Tech 16 24:52.528 - - 01:32.659 8 SCHWARZER Alexander

Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 167.8

2 44

Huber Racing 16 24:54.637 02.109 02.109 01:32.370 13 KAPFINGER Johannes

Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 168.3

3 5

Fach Auto Tech 16 25:01.445 08.917 06.808 01:33.260 4 HEGGLIN Peter

Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 166.7

4 6

Swizz Evenzz 16 25:01.933 09.405 00.488 01:33.052 6 ARN Marc

Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 167.0

5 35

Sportec Racing 16 25:05.265 12.737 03.332 01:33.282 13 MITTERHOFER Daniel

Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 166.6

6 3

Sportec Racing 16 25:06.830 14.302 01.565 01:33.378 5 BURKARD Gregor

Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 166.5

7 34

Sportec Racing 16 25:12.563 20.035 05.733 01:33.103 6 KELLER Ernst

Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 167.0

8 17

Fach Auto Tech 16 25:18.500 25.972 05.937 01:33.353 7 LANGER Christof

Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 166.5

9 28

Team A Works 16 25:21.626 29.098 03.126 01:33.138 6 TÜCCAROGLU Gian Luca

Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 166.9

10 77

Enrico Fulgenzi Racing 16 25:25.561 33.033 03.935 01:33.579 7 MEZZETTI William

Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 166.1

11 11

ANT Performance 16 25:26.138 33.610 00.577 01:34.302 5 SCHMID Daniel

Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 164.8

12 9

Fach Auto Tech 16 25:29.733 37.205 03.595 01:34.353 12 INDERBITZIN Ernst

Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 164.7

13 26

Dinamic Motorsport 16 25:39.415 46.887 09.682 01:33.781 12 INTRONA Ilario

Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 165.7

14 22

Fach Auto Tech 16 25:45.800 53.272 06.385 01:34.089 12 KLINGELNBERG Jan

Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 165.2

15 27

Dinamic Motorsport 16 25:50.104 57.576 04.304 01:34.443 5 CHRISTIE Roderick

Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 164.6

16 81

Ortho Racing 16 25:50.144 57.616 00.040 01:35.713 11 CASELLLA Luca

Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 162.4

17 7

Fach Auto Tech 16 25:50.422 57.894 00.278 01:34.476 6 LANGER Jocelyn

Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 164.5

18 33

Sportec Racing 16 25:52.160 59.632 01.738 01:34.023 4 BRAUCH Thomas

Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 165.3

             

Did Not Start

19 14

Porsche Basel Racing Team 0 - - - - 0 VON BALLMOOS Danièle

Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 0.0

             

Best time Overall : 01:32.370 (168.3 km/h), (No. 44) KAPFINGER Johannes

 
RED BULL RING

20 - 22 APRIL 2023

 
GROUP GT3 CUP RACE 1

FINAL RANKING SCRATCH

 

PAGE 1/1 TIMING: WWW.ITS-EVENTS.COM PRINTED : 2023/04/22 11:55



Pos. Num. Driver Model Team Club Total Ref. Time Time 1 Points 1 Time 2 Points 2 Time 3 Points 3 Time 4 Points 4 Time 5 Points 5 Total

1 777 GODEL Pascal 992 GT3 Porsche Zentrum Zug PCZG 145 1:50.99 1:50.78 21 1:50.68 31 1:51.17 18 1:51.53 54 1:50.78 21 145

2 701 PENALBA Xavier 992 4 GTS Stadler Motorsport PCZ 156 1:44.77 1:44.36 41 1:44.87 10 1:44.90 13 1:45.32 55 1:44.40 37 156

3 771 SCHWALLER Robert 992 GT3 RS Porsche Zentrum Zug PCZG 192 1:41.98 1:41.68 30 1:41.31 67 1:42.14 16 1:42.04 6 1:42.71 73 192

4 707 MEISTER Peter 991 I GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport 198 1:44.52 1:45.32 80 1:44.01 51 1:44.72 20 1:44.26 26 1:44.31 21 198

5 770 CASTELLAZZI Franco 992 GT3 Porsche Zentrum Zug 322 1:44.88 1:44.37 51 1:44.84 4 1:46.49 161 1:44.48 40 1:44.22 66 322

6 711 HEINIGER Sonja 991 II GT3 RS Amag First Rennsport PCZ 387 1:53.04 1:51.84 120 1:53.39 35 1:53.54 50 1:54.13 109 1:52.31 73 387

7 718 PIAGET Gabriel 718 Cayman GTS Stadler Motorsport 482 1:50.25 1:51.14 89 1:49.19 106 1:51.05 80 1:50.97 72 1:48.90 135 482

Short Regularity - Classic
Final Ranking

Page: 1 / 1

Software : Regularity Manager by ITS

Timing : www.itschrono.com Printed at 11:04 AM  Saturday, April 22, 2023



Pos. Num. Driver Model Team Club Total Ref. Time Time 1 Points 1 Time 2 Points 2 Time 3 Points 3 Time 4 Points 4 Time 5 Points 5 Total

1 705 GARSKI Nicolas 991 II GT3 Amag First Rennsport PCZ 33 1:50.41 1:50.46 5 1:50.33 8 1:50.32 9 1:50.42 1 1:50.51 10 33

2 722 SCHEER Fide 991 GT3 Amag First Rennsport PCZ 57 1:50.52 1:50.42 10 1:50.48 4 1:50.81 29 1:50.47 5 1:50.43 9 57

3 706 DJAMCHIDI Cepand 991 II GT3 RS Amag First Rennsport PCZ 122 1:53.68 1:53.27 41 1:53.85 17 1:53.47 21 1:53.97 29 1:53.82 14 122

4 733 PUHLFÜRST Jens 718 GT4 RS Amag First Rennsport 220 1:45.40 1:46.24 84 1:44.88 52 1:45.17 23 1:45.65 25 1:45.04 36 220

5 708 CATHOMAS Manfred 718 GT4 RS Amag First Rennsport 291 1:44.53 1:45.41 88 1:45.10 57 1:44.33 20 1:44.52 1 1:43.28 125 291

Short Regularity - Chrono
Final Ranking

Page: 1 / 1

Software : Regularity Manager by ITS

Timing : www.itschrono.com Printed at 11:06 AM  Saturday, April 22, 2023



 
#134 - 10 seconds Penalty - 2 Track Limit

 
 

#

Driver TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

              

CLASS : 10

1 101

HOFMANN Patrick Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 RS CS 16 25:57.391 - - 01:36.427 7

              

CLASS : 11

1 128

GIOGA / BOGA Bellspeed - 718 GT4 CS MR 16 26:37.975 - - 01:39.274 11

2 133

SCHETTY Patrick Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 16 26:38.217 -00.208 -00.208 01:39.066 7

3 132

STEBLER Remo Porsche Basel Racing Team - 718 GT4 CS MR 16 26:38.899 -00.379 -00.171 01:38.895 9

4 121

MOTTET Alexandre Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 16 26:42.878 00.021 00.400 01:39.295 11

5 135

KRESSIG / BUCHER Amag First Rennsport PCZ 718 GT4 CS MR 16 26:43.428 -00.554 -00.575 01:38.720 5

6 122

LIETZAU Markus Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 16 26:46.006 -00.274 00.280 01:39.000 5

7 137

WAGNER Andre Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 16 26:46.050 -00.279 -00.005 01:38.995 13

8 123

SCHMIDT Detlef Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 16 26:53.303 00.265 00.544 01:39.539 7

9 125

GARZON Antonio Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 16 26:53.913 00.118 -00.147 01:39.392 7

10 136

FRÖLICH / RIZA Amag First Rennsport PCZ / - 718 GT4 CS MR 16 27:28.694 02.564 02.446 01:41.838 10

11 134

RÜEGGER Balz Amag First Rennsport PCZ 718 GT4 CS MR 13 26:18.060 02.857 00.293 01:42.131 4

              

Not Classi�ed

12 124

GILLIOZ Daniel Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 4 07:02.381 01.883 9 Tr / Lap 01:41.157 3

              

CLASS : 12

1 141

HIRSCHI Pierre Porsche Basel Racing Team PC3L 718 Cayman GT4 CS 16 27:06.986 - - 01:40.626 7

              

Best time Overall : 01:36.427 (161.2 km/h), (No. 101) HOFMANN Patrick

 
RED BULL RING

20 - 22 APRIL 2023

 
GROUP GT4 RACE 1

FINAL RANKING BY CLASS
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 SUBJECT TECHNICALS SCRUTINEERING OR SPORTIFS INCIDENTS 
 

#134 - 10 seconds Penalty - 2 Track Limit

 

 

#

Driver CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

1 101 HOFMANN Patrick 10 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 RS CS 16 25:57.391 - - 01:36.427 7

2 128

GIOGA / BOGA 11 Bellspeed - 718 GT4 CS MR 16 26:37.975 40.584 40.584 01:39.274 11

3 133

SCHETTY Patrick 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 16 26:38.217 40.826 00.242 01:39.066 7

4 132

STEBLER Remo 11 Porsche Basel Racing Team - 718 GT4 CS MR 16 26:38.899 41.508 00.682 01:38.895 9

5 121

MOTTET Alexandre 11 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 16 26:42.878 45.487 03.979 01:39.295 11

6 135

KRESSIG / BUCHER 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ 718 GT4 CS MR 16 26:43.428 46.037 00.550 01:38.720 5

7 122

LIETZAU Markus 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 16 26:46.006 48.615 02.578 01:39.000 5

8 137

WAGNER Andre 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 16 26:46.050 48.659 00.044 01:38.995 13

9 123

SCHMIDT Detlef 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 16 26:53.303 55.912 07.253 01:39.539 7

10 125

GARZON Antonio 11 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 16 26:53.913 56.522 00.610 01:39.392 7

11 141

HIRSCHI Pierre 12 Porsche Basel Racing Team PC3L 718 Cayman GT4 CS 16 27:06.986 1:09.595 13.073 01:40.626 7

12 136

FRÖLICH / RIZA 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ / - 718 GT4 CS MR 16 27:28.694 1:31.303 21.708 01:41.838 10

13 134

RÜEGGER Balz 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ 718 GT4 CS MR 13 26:18.060 3 Lp. 3 Lp. 01:42.131 4

               

Not Classi�ed

14 124

GILLIOZ Daniel 11 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 4 07:02.381 12 Lp. 9 Lp. 01:41.157 3

               

Best time Overall : 01:36.427 (161.2 km/h), (No. 101) HOFMANN Patrick

 
RED BULL RING

20 - 22 APRIL 2023

 
GROUP GT4 RACE 1

PROVISIONNAL RANKING SCRATCH
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#234 et #223 - 30 seconds penalty - Overtake Under Safety Car 

#222 - 30 seconds penalty - Overtake Under Yellow

 

 

#

DRIVER TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

              
CLASS : 21

1 200 KAPFINGER Michael Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 31:54.217 - - 01:32.268 4
2 221 BLATTNER Dustin PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 31:54.588 00.503 00.503 01:32.771 12
3 225 MANSOUR Tareq PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 31:58.696 01.010 00.507 01:33.278 4
4 202 MISBACH Laurent Orchid Racing Team PCGE 992 GT3 Cup 16 31:59.541 02.011 01.000 01:34.279 5
5 201 VILLIGER Frank Orchid Racing Team PCGE 992 GT3 Cup 16 31:59.948 01.734 -00.277 01:34.002 4
6 206 CORDONI Mario GDL - 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:01.318 01.964 00.230 01:34.232 4
7 205 FROIO Massimo DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:03.134 01.898 -00.066 01:34.166 5
8 212 KNÖTZL Lena MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:03.502 02.384 00.486 01:34.652 3
9 208 NIELSON John Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:05.515 02.526 00.142 01:34.794 12

10 216 AKATSU Shintaro Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:06.000 01.968 -00.558 01:34.236 4
11 207 FECCHIO Roberto GDL - 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:06.721 03.708 01.740 01:35.976 3
12 210 PRESEZZI Valerio Amag First Rennsport PCTI 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:07.403 03.572 -00.136 01:35.840 4
13 213 NAGY Zsombor MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:07.875 03.632 00.060 01:35.900 12
14 220 WATT Denis G. KR Racing-Promotion - 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:08.369 03.417 -00.215 01:35.685 4
15 215 NEF Lorenz Porsche Basel Racing Team PCBB 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:11.148 02.812 -00.605 01:35.080 4
16 214 ZIMMERMANN Marcel Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:13.021 04.532 01.720 01:36.800 3
17 204 TAKAHASHI Sadamoto DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:14.975 02.756 -01.776 01:35.024 2
18 209 KORSHOLM Peter Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:16.856 05.121 02.365 01:37.389 4
19 211 DRMIC Zeljko MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:17.041 01.268 -03.853 01:33.536 4
20 224 SIMPSON Josh PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:17.835 02.261 00.993 01:34.529 2
21 223 GORGA Sebastian PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:32.927 02.536 00.275 01:34.804 4
22 222 SAWAYA Fuad PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:40.243 02.682 00.146 01:34.950 4
23 203 SCHMITT Sebastian PZ 5 Seen - 992 GT3 Cup 12 23:15.894 01.145 4 Tr / Lap 01:33.413 3

              
Not Classi�ed

24 217 KESSEL Sabine A-Works - 992 GT3 Cup 5 08:39.751 02.727 01.582 01:34.995 2
25 226 VOLLET Jürgen PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 4 06:29.114 01.739 1 Tr / Lap 01:34.007 4

              
CLASS : 23

1 231 CALDERARI Enzo ANT Performance - / PCZB 991 II GT3 R 16 31:55.302 - - 01:32.433 12
2 232 DINKELDEIN Patrick Proton Competition - 991 II GT3 R 16 31:55.631 -00.136 -00.136 01:32.297 12
3 234 RIEDER Alois Rieder Racing - 991 GT3 R 16 32:28.476 01.097 01.233 01:33.530 4

              
CLASS : 40

1 279 TRILLER Wolfgang Koglbauer Motorsport - 991 II GT3 Cup 16 31:56.565 - - 01:33.336 5
2 274 KINDSMÜLLER Christian PZ 5 Seen - 991 II GT3 Cup 16 32:01.412 00.800 00.800 01:34.136 5
3 270 LAFIX KLK Racing Team - 991 II GT3 Cup 16 32:01.836 01.483 00.683 01:34.819 4
4 273 DISTL Richard Sportec Racing - 991 II GT3 Cup 16 32:11.580 03.083 01.600 01:36.419 11
5 266 BRODARD Jeremy Orchid Racing Team PCGE 991 II GT3 Cup 16 32:14.153 03.485 00.402 01:36.821 3
6 276 HEINZ Eduard PZ 5 Seen - 991 GT3 Cup 16 32:17.241 04.112 00.627 01:37.448 4

              
Not Classi�ed

7 272 KLAFFENBOECK Klaus KLK Racing Team - 991 II GT3 Cup 11 27:10.448 01.841 5 Tr / Lap 01:35.177 4
              

 
RED BULL RING

20 - 22 APRIL 2023

 
GROUP OPEN GT RACE 1

FINAL RANKING BY CLASS
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 #234 et #223 - 30 seconds penalty - Overtake Under Safety Car 
#222 - 30 seconds penalty - Overtake Under Yellow

 

 

#

DRIVER TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

1 200

KAPFINGER Michael Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 31:54.217 - - 01:32.268 4

2 221

BLATTNER Dustin PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 31:54.588 00.371 00.371 01:32.771 12

3 231

CALDERARI Enzo ANT Performance - / PCZB 991 II GT3 R 16 31:55.302 01.085 00.714 01:32.433 12

4 232

DINKELDEIN Patrick Proton Competition - 991 II GT3 R 16 31:55.631 01.414 00.329 01:32.297 12

5 279

TRILLER Wolfgang Koglbauer Motorsport - 991 II GT3 Cup 16 31:56.565 02.348 00.934 01:33.336 5

6 225

MANSOUR Tareq PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 31:58.696 04.479 02.131 01:33.278 4

7 202

MISBACH Laurent Orchid Racing Team PCGE 992 GT3 Cup 16 31:59.541 05.324 00.845 01:34.279 5

8 201

VILLIGER Frank Orchid Racing Team PCGE 992 GT3 Cup 16 31:59.948 05.731 00.407 01:34.002 4

9 206

CORDONI Mario GDL - 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:01.318 07.101 01.370 01:34.232 4

10 274

KINDSMÜLLER Christian PZ 5 Seen - 991 II GT3 Cup 16 32:01.412 07.195 00.094 01:34.136 5

11 270

LAFIX KLK Racing Team - 991 II GT3 Cup 16 32:01.836 07.619 00.424 01:34.819 4

12 205

FROIO Massimo DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:03.134 08.917 01.298 01:34.166 5

13 212

KNÖTZL Lena MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:03.502 09.285 00.368 01:34.652 3

14 208

NIELSON John Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:05.515 11.298 02.013 01:34.794 12

15 216

AKATSU Shintaro Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:06.000 11.783 00.485 01:34.236 4

16 207

FECCHIO Roberto GDL - 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:06.721 12.504 00.721 01:35.976 3

17 210

PRESEZZI Valerio Amag First Rennsport PCTI 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:07.403 13.186 00.682 01:35.840 4

18 213

NAGY Zsombor MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:07.875 13.658 00.472 01:35.900 12

19 220

WATT Denis G. KR Racing-Promotion - 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:08.369 14.152 00.494 01:35.685 4

20 215

NEF Lorenz Porsche Basel Racing Team PCBB 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:11.148 16.931 02.779 01:35.080 4

21 273

DISTL Richard Sportec Racing - 991 II GT3 Cup 16 32:11.580 17.363 00.432 01:36.419 11

22 214

ZIMMERMANN Marcel Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:13.021 18.804 01.441 01:36.800 3

23 266

BRODARD Jeremy Orchid Racing Team PCGE 991 II GT3 Cup 16 32:14.153 19.936 01.132 01:36.821 3

24 204

TAKAHASHI Sadamoto DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:14.975 20.758 00.822 01:35.024 2

25 209

KORSHOLM Peter Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:16.856 22.639 01.881 01:37.389 4

26 211

DRMIC Zeljko MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:17.041 22.824 00.185 01:33.536 4

27 276

HEINZ Eduard PZ 5 Seen - 991 GT3 Cup 16 32:17.241 23.024 00.200 01:37.448 4

28 224

SIMPSON Josh PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:17.835 23.618 00.594 01:34.529 2

29 234

RIEDER Alois Rieder Racing - 991 GT3 R 16 32:28.476 34.259 10.641 01:33.530 4

30 223

GORGA Sebastian PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:32.927 38.710 04.451 01:34.804 4

31 222

SAWAYA Fuad PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 16 32:40.243 46.026 07.316 01:34.950 4

32 203

SCHMITT Sebastian PZ 5 Seen - 992 GT3 Cup 12 23:15.894 4 Lp. 4 Lp. 01:33.413 3
              

Not Classi�ed

33 272

KLAFFENBOECK Klaus KLK Racing Team - 991 II GT3 Cup 11 27:10.448 5 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:35.177 4

34 217

KESSEL Sabine A-Works - 992 GT3 Cup 5 08:39.751 11 Lp. 6 Lp. 01:34.995 2

35 226

VOLLET Jürgen PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 4 06:29.114 12 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:34.007 4
              

Best time Overall : 01:32.268 (168.5 km/h), (No. 200) KAPFINGER Michael

 
RED BULL RING

20 - 22 APRIL 2023

 
GROUP OPEN GT RACE 1

FINAL RANKING SCRATCH
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Pos. Num. Driver Model Team Club Total Ref. Time Time 1 Points 1 Time 2 Points 2 Time 3 Points 3 Time 4 Points 4 Time 5 Points 5 Time 6 Points 6 Time 7 Points 7 Time 8 Points 8 Time 9 Points 9 Time 10 Points 10 Total

1 707 MEISTER Peter 991 I GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport 201 1:45.05 1:45.50 45 1:45.69 Joker 1:45.07 2 1:44.74 31 1:45.19 14 1:45.12 7 1:44.62 43 1:44.96 9 1:44.73 32 1:44.87 18 201

2 701 PENALBA Xavier 992 4 GTS Stadler Motorsport PCZ 262 1:44.98 1:45.43 45 1:45.71 Joker 1:45.20 22 1:44.91 7 1:45.24 26 1:44.89 9 1:44.67 31 1:44.63 35 1:44.59 39 1:44.50 48 262

3 771 SCHWALLER Robert 992 GT3 RS Porsche Zentrum Zug PCZG 280 1:42.60 1:42.27 33 1:42.63 3 1:42.14 46 1:42.52 8 1:42.05 55 1:42.25 35 1:42.57 3 1:42.36 24 1:41.87 73 1:45.33 Joker 280

4 770 CASTELLAZZI Franco 992 GT3 Porsche Zentrum Zug 498 1:49.56 1:48.35 121 1:50.89 Joker 1:50.32 76 1:50.21 65 1:49.93 37 1:49.58 2 1:49.45 11 1:49.01 55 1:48.94 62 1:48.87 69 498

5 777 GODEL Pascal 992 GT3 Porsche Zentrum Zug PCZG 534 1:49.83 1:51.37 Joker 1:50.70 87 1:50.25 42 1:50.36 53 1:49.90 7 1:49.57 26 1:49.46 37 1:49.13 70 1:48.94 89 1:48.60 123 534

6 718 PIAGET Gabriel 718 Cayman GTS Stadler Motorsport 670 1:51.15 1:54.10 Joker 1:51.62 47 1:50.36 79 1:50.35 80 1:49.95 120 1:50.64 51 1:50.18 97 1:51.14 1 1:52.55 140 1:50.60 55 670

7 711 HEINIGER Sonja 991 II GT3 RS Amag First Rennsport PCZ 815 1:51.73 1:53.97 Joker 1:52.63 90 1:52.34 61 1:51.66 7 1:52.02 29 1:50.26 147 1:50.06 167 1:52.26 53 1:52.36 63 1:49.75 198 815

Long Regularity - Classic
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Pos. Num. Driver Model Team Club Total Ref. Time Time 1 Points 1 Time 2 Points 2 Time 3 Points 3 Time 4 Points 4 Time 5 Points 5 Time 6 Points 6 Time 7 Points 7 Time 8 Points 8 Time 9 Points 9 Time 10 Points 10 Total

1 705 GARSKI Nicolas 991 II GT3 Amag First Rennsport PCZ 24 1:51.78 1:51.86 Joker 1:51.76 2 1:51.80 2 1:51.79 1 1:51.71 7 1:51.76 2 1:51.80 2 1:51.76 2 1:51.77 1 1:51.83 5 24

2 722 SCHEER Fide 991 GT3 Amag First Rennsport PCZ 189 1:51.75 1:51.64 11 1:52.12 37 1:52.12 37 1:51.37 Joker 1:51.66 9 1:51.54 21 1:51.78 3 1:51.73 2 1:52.11 36 1:51.42 33 189

3 708 CATHOMAS Manfred 718 GT4 RS Amag First Rennsport 281 1:45.11 1:46.42 Joker 1:45.85 74 1:44.99 12 1:44.76 35 1:44.78 33 1:45.04 7 1:44.67 44 1:44.88 23 1:44.59 52 1:45.12 1 281

4 706 DJAMCHIDI Cepand 991 II GT3 RS Amag First Rennsport PCZ 349 1:54.23 1:54.35 12 1:55.48 Joker 1:53.64 59 1:54.10 13 1:54.15 8 1:53.64 59 1:54.38 15 1:53.81 42 1:55.08 85 1:53.67 56 349

5 733 PUHLFÜRST Jens 718 GT4 RS Amag First Rennsport 609 1:45.44 1:48.77 Joker 1:46.34 90 1:45.94 50 1:45.06 38 1:44.53 91 1:45.04 40 1:44.31 113 1:44.52 92 1:44.91 53 1:45.02 42 609

Long Regularity - Chrono
Final ranking
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#6 - 30 Seconds Penalty - Causing a Collision 

#77 - 5 Seconds Penalty - 1 Track Limit

 

 

#

DRIVER TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

              
CLASS : 1

1 44

KAPFINGER Johannes Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 23:23.434 - - 01:32.989 9

2 5

HEGGLIN Peter Fach Auto Tech PCZG 992 GT3 Cup 15 23:37.526 00.354 00.354 01:33.343 11

3 3

BURKARD Gregor Sportec Racing PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 15 23:38.939 00.722 00.368 01:33.711 6

4 28

TÜCCAROGLU Gian Luca Team A Works - 992 GT3 Cup 15 23:40.852 00.746 00.024 01:33.735 6

5 17

LANGER Christof Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 15 23:43.076 00.567 -00.179 01:33.556 9

6 77

MEZZETTI William Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 23:49.300 00.861 00.294 01:33.850 11

7 26

INTRONA Ilario Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 15 23:51.971 01.235 00.374 01:34.224 13

8 22

KLINGELNBERG Jan Fach Auto Tech PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 15 23:52.058 01.075 -00.160 01:34.064 5

9 4

SCHWARZER Alexander Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 15 23:52.241 00.156 -00.919 01:33.145 8

10 33

BRAUCH Thomas Sportec Racing PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 15 23:56.444 00.847 00.691 01:33.836 8

11 11

SCHMID Daniel ANT Performance - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:06.837 01.388 00.541 01:34.377 7

12 27

CHRISTIE Roderick Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:07.290 01.423 00.035 01:34.412 15

13 9

INDERBITZIN Ernst Fach Auto Tech PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:08.252 00.638 -00.785 01:33.627 13

14 6

ARN Marc Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:10.321 00.451 -00.187 01:33.440 15

15 7

LANGER Jocelyn Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:23.444 02.802 02.351 01:35.791 7
              

Did Not Start

16 14

VON BALLMOOS Danièle Porsche Basel Racing Team - 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0
              

Not Classi�ed

17 35

MITTERHOFER Daniel Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 10 16:13.726 00.576 5 Tr / Lap 01:33.565 5

18 34

KELLER Ernst Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 2 04:04.755 - - - 0
              

CLASS : 2

1 81

CASELLLA Luca Ortho Racing PCTI 991 II GT3 Cup 15 24:27.068 - - 01:36.456 8
              

Best time Overall : 01:32.989 (167.2 km/h), (No. 44) KAPFINGER Johannes
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 #6 - 30 Seconds Penalty - Causing a Collision 
#77 - 5 Seconds Penalty - 1 Track Limit

 

 

#

Driver CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

1 44 KAPFINGER Johannes 1 Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 23:23.434 - - 01:32.989 9

2 5

HEGGLIN Peter 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZG 992 GT3 Cup 15 23:37.526 14.092 14.092 01:33.343 11

3 3

BURKARD Gregor 1 Sportec Racing PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 15 23:38.939 15.505 01.413 01:33.711 6

4 28

TÜCCAROGLU Gian Luca 1 Team A Works - 992 GT3 Cup 15 23:40.852 17.418 01.913 01:33.735 6

5 17

LANGER Christof 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 15 23:43.076 19.642 02.224 01:33.556 9

6 77

MEZZETTI William 1 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 23:49.300 25.866 06.224 01:33.850 11

7 26

INTRONA Ilario 1 Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 15 23:51.971 28.537 02.671 01:34.224 13

8 22

KLINGELNBERG Jan 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 15 23:52.058 28.624 00.087 01:34.064 5

9 4

SCHWARZER Alexander 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 15 23:52.241 28.807 00.183 01:33.145 8

10 33

BRAUCH Thomas 1 Sportec Racing PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 15 23:56.444 33.010 04.203 01:33.836 8

11 11

SCHMID Daniel 1 ANT Performance - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:06.837 43.403 10.393 01:34.377 7

12 27

CHRISTIE Roderick 1 Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:07.290 43.856 00.453 01:34.412 15

13 9

INDERBITZIN Ernst 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:08.252 44.818 00.962 01:33.627 13

14 6

ARN Marc 1 Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:10.321 46.887 02.069 01:33.440 15

15 7

LANGER Jocelyn 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:23.444 1:00.010 13.123 01:35.791 7

16 81

CASELLLA Luca 2 Ortho Racing PCTI 991 II GT3 Cup 15 24:27.068 1:03.634 03.624 01:36.456 8

               

Did Not Start

17 14

VON BALLMOOS Danièle 1 Porsche Basel Racing Team - 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

               

Not Classi�ed

18 35

MITTERHOFER Daniel 1 Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 10 16:13.726 5 Lp. 5 Lp. 01:33.565 5

19 34

KELLER Ernst 1 Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 2 04:04.755 13 Lp. 8 Lp. - 0

               

Best time Overall : 01:32.989 (167.2 km/h), (No. 44) KAPFINGER Johannes
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GROUP GT3 CUP RACE 2
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#

DRIVER TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

              
CLASS : 10

1 101

HOFMANN Patrick Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 RS CS 15 28:11.248 - - 01:37.236 9
              

CLASS : 11

1 133

SCHETTY Patrick Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 15 28:25.069 - - 01:39.201 13

2 121

MOTTET Alexandre Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 15 28:28.257 00.097 00.097 01:39.298 10

3 122

LIETZAU Markus Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 15 28:36.958 00.926 00.829 01:40.127 14

4 123

SCHMIDT Detlef Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 15 28:39.080 01.636 00.710 01:40.837 14

5 137

WAGNER Andre Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 15 28:39.316 00.600 -01.036 01:39.801 11

6 136

RIZA Pajo Amag First Rennsport PCZ / - 718 GT4 CS MR 15 28:41.145 00.845 00.245 01:40.046 10

7 124

GILLIOZ Daniel Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 15 28:41.781 01.155 00.310 01:40.356 10

8 135

BUCHER Thomas Amag First Rennsport PCZ 718 GT4 CS MR 15 28:55.767 01.399 00.244 01:40.600 14

9 134

RÜEGGER Balz Amag First Rennsport PCZ 718 GT4 CS MR 15 29:11.122 02.966 01.567 01:42.167 2
              

Not Classi�ed

10 132

STEBLER Remo Porsche Basel Racing Team - 718 GT4 CS MR 3 05:28.008 02.112 12 Tr / Lap 01:41.313 2

11 125

GARZON Antonio Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 2 03:30.188 02.270 00.158 01:41.471 2
              

CLASS : 12

              
Not Classi�ed

1 141

HIRSCHI Pierre Porsche Basel Racing Team PC3L 718 Cayman GT4 CS 2 03:29.952 - - 01:41.768 2
              

Best time Overall : 01:37.236 (159.9 km/h), (No. 101) HOFMANN Patrick
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#

Driver CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

1 101 HOFMANN Patrick 10 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 RS CS 15 28:11.248 - - 01:37.236 9

2 133

SCHETTY Patrick 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 15 28:25.069 13.821 13.821 01:39.201 13

3 121

MOTTET Alexandre 11 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 15 28:28.257 17.009 03.188 01:39.298 10

4 122

LIETZAU Markus 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 15 28:36.958 25.710 08.701 01:40.127 14

5 123

SCHMIDT Detlef 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 15 28:39.080 27.832 02.122 01:40.837 14

6 137

WAGNER Andre 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 15 28:39.316 28.068 00.236 01:39.801 11

7 136

FRÖLICH / RIZA 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ / - 718 GT4 CS MR 15 28:41.145 29.897 01.829 01:40.046 10

8 124

GILLIOZ Daniel 11 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 15 28:41.781 30.533 00.636 01:40.356 10

9 135

KRESSIG / BUCHER 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ 718 GT4 CS MR 15 28:55.767 44.519 13.986 01:40.600 14

10 134

RÜEGGER Balz 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ 718 GT4 CS MR 15 29:11.122 59.874 15.355 01:42.167 2

               

Not Classi�ed

11 132

STEBLER Remo 11 Porsche Basel Racing Team - 718 GT4 CS MR 3 05:28.008 12 Lp. 12 Lp. 01:41.313 2

12 125

GARZON Antonio 11 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 2 03:30.188 13 Lp. 00.236 01:41.471 2

13 141

HIRSCHI Pierre 12 Porsche Basel Racing Team PC3L 718 Cayman GT4 CS 2 03:29.952 13 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:41.768 2

               

Best time Overall : 01:37.236 (159.9 km/h), (No. 101) HOFMANN Patrick
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 #210 - 30 Seconds Penalty - Causing a Collision 

#279 - 30 seconds penalty - Overtake Under Yellow 

#221 - 5 Seconds Penalty - 1 Track Limit 

#208 - 5 Seconds Penalty - 1 Track Limit 

#216 - 5 Seconds Penalty - 1 Track Limit

 

 

#

TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP Driver CLASS

               
CLASS : 21

1 200 Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 26:59.763 - - 01:32.059 10 KAPFINGER Michael 21

2 221 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 27:06.541 00.417 00.417 01:32.476 10 BLATTNER Dustin 21

3 225 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 27:13.833 01.188 00.771 01:33.247 11 MANSOUR Tareq 21

4 201 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 992 GT3 Cup 15 27:15.317 01.234 00.046 01:33.293 11 VILLIGER Frank 21

5 205 DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 15 27:22.348 01.621 00.387 01:33.680 14 FROIO Massimo 21

6 211 MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 27:24.702 01.286 -00.335 01:33.345 15 DRMIC Zeljko 21

7 212 MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 27:25.403 01.356 00.070 01:33.415 15 KNÖTZL Lena 21

8 202 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 992 GT3 Cup 15 27:26.794 01.750 00.394 01:33.809 12 MISBACH Laurent 21

9 215 Porsche Basel Racing Team PCBB 992 GT3 Cup 15 27:36.494 01.954 00.204 01:34.013 13 NEF Lorenz 21

10 222 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 27:37.658 01.089 -00.865 01:33.148 13 SAWAYA Fuad 21

11 213 MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 27:38.631 03.086 01.997 01:35.145 8 NAGY Zsombor 21

12 216 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 27:38.823 01.958 -01.128 01:34.017 13 AKATSU Shintaro 21

13 224 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 27:39.069 02.635 00.677 01:34.694 11 SIMPSON Josh 21

14 203 PZ 5 Seen - 992 GT3 Cup 15 27:39.965 01.182 -01.453 01:33.241 13 SCHMITT Sebastian 21

15 220 KR Racing-Promotion - 992 GT3 Cup 15 27:43.750 02.695 01.513 01:34.754 13 WATT Denis G. 21

16 226 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 28:00.235 03.442 00.747 01:35.501 14 VOLLET Jürgen 21

17 209 Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 15 28:02.618 03.783 00.341 01:35.842 13 KORSHOLM Peter 21

18 208 Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 28:04.300 02.184 -01.599 01:34.243 9 NIELSON John 21

19 204 DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 15 28:06.748 02.157 -00.027 01:34.216 8 TAKAHASHI Sadamoto 21

20 210 Amag First Rennsport PCTI 992 GT3 Cup 15 28:14.743 02.721 00.564 01:34.780 14 PRESEZZI Valerio 21

21 214 Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 14 27:08.902 04.096 01.375 01:36.155 11 ZIMMERMANN Marcel 21

               
Leth Than One Lap

22 207 GDL - 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0 FECCHIO Roberto 21

               
Did Not Start

23 217 A-Works - 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0 KESSEL Sabine 21

               
Not Classi�ed

24 206 GDL - 992 GT3 Cup 8 16:35.107 02.009 6 Tr / Lap 01:34.068 7 CORDONI Mario 21

25 223 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 5 11:43.904 23.523 21.514 01:55.582 5 GORGA Sebastian 21

               
CLASS : 23

1 232 Proton Competition - 991 II GT3 R 15 26:58.345 - - 01:31.904 14 DINKELDEIN Patrick 23

2 231 ANT Performance - / PCZB 991 II GT3 R 15 26:58.515 -00.160 -00.160 01:31.744 13 CALDERARI / MENOTTI 23

3 234 Rieder Racing - 991 GT3 R 15 27:44.805 01.984 02.144 01:33.888 8 RIEDER Alois 23

               
CLASS : 40

1 270 KLK Racing Team - 991 II GT3 Cup 15 27:19.562 - - 01:33.204 11 LAFIX 40

2 273 Sportec Racing - 991 II GT3 Cup 15 27:32.387 00.937 00.937 01:34.141 13 DISTL / WOLLER 40

3 274 PZ 5 Seen - 991 II GT3 Cup 15 27:35.627 01.295 00.358 01:34.499 11 KINDSMÜLLER Christian 40

4 279 Koglbauer Motorsport - 991 II GT3 Cup 15 27:37.592 -00.429 -01.724 01:32.775 12 TRILLER Wolfgang 40

5 276 PZ 5 Seen - 991 GT3 Cup 15 28:06.205 02.984 03.413 01:36.188 10 HEINZ Eduard 40

6 266 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 991 II GT3 Cup 15 28:08.448 02.594 -00.390 01:35.798 11 BRODARD Jeremy 40

7 272 KLK Racing Team - 991 II GT3 Cup 14 27:03.229 02.758 00.164 01:35.962 13 KLAFFENBOECK Klaus 40

               
Best time Overall : 01:31.744 (169.4 km/h), (No. 231) MENOTTI Philippe

 
RED BULL RING

20 - 22 APRIL 2023

 
GROUP OPEN GT RACE 2

FINAL RANKING BY CLASS
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 #210 - 30 Seconds Penalty - Causing a Collision 
#279 - 30 seconds penalty - Overtake Under Yellow 

#221 - 5 Seconds Penalty - 1 Track Limit 
#208 - 5 Seconds Penalty - 1 Track Limit 
#216 - 5 Seconds Penalty - 1 Track Limit

 

 

#

Driver CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

1 232 DINKELDEIN Patrick 23 Proton Competition - 991 II GT3 R 15 26:58.345 - - 01:31.904 14
2 231 CALDERARI / MENOTTI 23 ANT Performance - / PCZB 991 II GT3 R 15 26:58.515 00.170 00.170 01:31.744 13
3 200 KAPFINGER Michael 21 Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 26:59.763 01.418 01.248 01:32.059 10
4 221 BLATTNER Dustin 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 27:06.541 08.196 06.778 01:32.476 10
5 225 MANSOUR Tareq 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 27:13.833 15.488 07.292 01:33.247 11
6 201 VILLIGER Frank 21 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 992 GT3 Cup 15 27:15.317 16.972 01.484 01:33.293 11
7 270 LAFIX 40 KLK Racing Team - 991 II GT3 Cup 15 27:19.562 21.217 04.245 01:33.204 11
8 205 FROIO Massimo 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 15 27:22.348 24.003 02.786 01:33.680 14
9 211 DRMIC Zeljko 21 MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 27:24.702 26.357 02.354 01:33.345 15

10 212 KNÖTZL Lena 21 MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 27:25.403 27.058 00.701 01:33.415 15
11 202 MISBACH Laurent 21 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 992 GT3 Cup 15 27:26.794 28.449 01.391 01:33.809 12
12 273 DISTL / WOLLER 40 Sportec Racing - 991 II GT3 Cup 15 27:32.387 34.042 05.593 01:34.141 13
13 274 KINDSMÜLLER Christian 40 PZ 5 Seen - 991 II GT3 Cup 15 27:35.627 37.282 03.240 01:34.499 11
14 215 NEF Lorenz 21 Porsche Basel Racing Team PCBB 992 GT3 Cup 15 27:36.494 38.149 00.867 01:34.013 13
15 279 TRILLER Wolfgang 40 Koglbauer Motorsport - 991 II GT3 Cup 15 27:37.592 39.247 01.098 01:32.775 12
16 222 SAWAYA Fuad 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 27:37.658 39.313 00.066 01:33.148 13
17 213 NAGY Zsombor 21 MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 27:38.631 40.286 00.973 01:35.145 8
18 216 AKATSU Shintaro 21 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 27:38.823 40.478 00.192 01:34.017 13
19 224 SIMPSON Josh 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 27:39.069 40.724 00.246 01:34.694 11
20 203 SCHMITT Sebastian 21 PZ 5 Seen - 992 GT3 Cup 15 27:39.965 41.620 00.896 01:33.241 13
21 220 WATT Denis G. 21 KR Racing-Promotion - 992 GT3 Cup 15 27:43.750 45.405 03.785 01:34.754 13
22 234 RIEDER Alois 23 Rieder Racing - 991 GT3 R 15 27:44.805 46.460 01.055 01:33.888 8
23 226 VOLLET Jürgen 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 28:00.235 1:01.890 15.430 01:35.501 14
24 209 KORSHOLM Peter 21 Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 15 28:02.618 1:04.273 02.383 01:35.842 13
25 208 NIELSON John 21 Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 15 28:04.300 1:05.955 01.682 01:34.243 9
26 276 HEINZ Eduard 40 PZ 5 Seen - 991 GT3 Cup 15 28:06.205 1:07.860 01.905 01:36.188 10
27 204 TAKAHASHI Sadamoto 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 15 28:06.748 1:08.403 00.543 01:34.216 8
28 266 BRODARD Jeremy 40 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 991 II GT3 Cup 15 28:08.448 1:10.103 01.700 01:35.798 11
29 210 PRESEZZI Valerio 21 Amag First Rennsport PCTI 992 GT3 Cup 15 28:14.743 1:16.398 06.295 01:34.780 14
30 272 KLAFFENBOECK Klaus 40 KLK Racing Team - 991 II GT3 Cup 14 27:03.229 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:35.962 13
31 214 ZIMMERMANN Marcel 21 Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 14 27:08.902 1 Lp. 05.673 01:36.155 11

               
Leth Than One Lap

32 207 FECCHIO Roberto 21 GDL - 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0
               

Did Not Start

33 217 KESSEL Sabine 21 A-Works - 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0
               

Not Classi�ed

34 206 CORDONI Mario 21 GDL - 992 GT3 Cup 8 16:35.107 7 Lp. 6 Lp. 01:34.068 7
35 223 GORGA Sebastian 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 5 11:43.904 10 Lp. 3 Lp. 01:55.582 5

               
Best time Overall : 01:31.744 (169.4 km/h), (No. 231) MENOTTI Philippe

 
RED BULL RING

20 - 22 APRIL 2023

 
GROUP OPEN GT RACE 2

FINAL RANKING SCRACTH
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